

DISTRICT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

U/S 498A/306 of IPC

P.S – Contai
No. of Accused- 03
P.W.....
D.W.....

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
1ST COURT, CONTAI.**

Present :: Sanjib Dey,
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.

Sessions Case No. 24 of 2023
CNR : WBEM09-000099-2023

STATE
-Vs-
Animesh Das and 02 others

Order No. 01, dated 13.01.2023

Received case record on 12.01.2023 in connection with G.R 397 of 2022 arising out of Contai P.S. case No. 100/2022 dated 01.03.2022 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Record was not put up on 12.01.2023 as declared holiday.

Record is put up today for order.

Fix **07.06.2023** for appearance of accused person and further order.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.

