

S.C 24 of 2023

Order No.02, Dtd. 07.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

No steps taken by the both parties.

Ld. Lawyers are absent and observing cease work as per resolution dated 03.06.2023 of Civil and Criminal Bar Association of Contai.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix **27.09.2023** for appearance and further order.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Contai.