

Sessions Case No.24 of 2023

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court,Contai.

Order no. 07 dated 10.06.2024

All the accused persons on c/b are present by filing haziran.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing haziran.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-charge submits that the C.D is not available on this day and also prays for adjournment on this day.

Considered. The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 07.11.2024 for framing of charge and appearance of accused persons.

Sessions Judge,
Contai.

Additional
Fast Track, 2nd Court,