

S.T. 143/2025

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 07 Dated 19-03-2026

All the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument and appearance of accused persons.

The record is taken up for argument.

Heard argument of both sides.

Judgment of this case will be delivered at 2.30 P.M.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd court, Contai,
Purba Medinipur.

Later

It is now 2.30 noon.

All the three accused persons are present. The case record is taken up for delivery of Judgment.

Judgement is ready in 13 (thirteen) pages, sealed, signed and the same is delivered in open court.

Judgment is written in separate sheets and the same be kept with the case record.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the accused persons, namely, Animesh Das, Satya Kumar Das and Sumitra Das are found not guilty of the offence punishable under sections 498(A)/304(B)/34 of IPC and they are acquitted of the offence under section 235 (1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. The accused persons are set at liberty. The bail bond of the accused persons shall remain in force till next 6 months from the date of passing of this Judgment as per Section 437A of Code of Criminal Procedure.

Seized alams, if there be any, be disposed of as per Section 452 of the Cr. P. C. after the expiry of period of appeal, if appeal is not preferred and after the disposal of appeal if the same is preferred.

Note in the Trial Registrar, update the C.I.S. and upload the Judgment and Order.

Let copies of this Judgment be sent to the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur and to the Secretary D.L.S.A, Purba Medinipur at Tamruk.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.